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() A.R. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

- (Approved by ATCTE. New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna university, Chennai)
Vadakuchipalayam, Kappiyampuliyur post. Villupuram-605601. Tamilnadu.

AUTHENTICATION CERTIFICATE

4.1.2 Percentage of expenditure for infrastructure development
and augmentation excluding salary during the last five years

4.1.2.1: Expenditure for infrastructure development and
augmentation, excluding salary year wise during last five years
(INR in lakhs)

Year 2018-2019 | 2019-2020 | 2020-2021 | 2021-2022 2022-2023‘
\
l
Number 14.36 12.56 9.90 6.39 9.92 ;
-
/ ’
.\y‘\c\‘{
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) A. R. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna university, Chennai)
Vadakuchipalayam. Kappivampulivur post. Villupuram-605601, Tamilnadu.

4.1.2 Percentage of expenditure, excluding salary for infrastructures
augmentation during last five years (INR in lakhs)

4.1.2.1 EXPENDITURE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE AUGMENTATION
EXCLUDING SALARY DURING LAST FIVE YEARS

A.R  Engincering College. has had the following expenditure incurred for
infrastructure  augmentation during the last five years (2018-2019.2019-2020.2020-
2021.2021-2022.2022-2023). The below mentioned amount is entitled as per the auditor
certified income & expenditure statements,

Expenditure For Total Percentage Average Percentage Of
i Infrastructure | Expenditure Expenditure Expenditure, Excluding
Year [ Augments Excluding (Yo) Salary For Infra-Structure
l Salan Augmentation During The
Last Five Years
2018-2019 14.36 ‘ 62.34 | 23.03
2019-2020 1256 | ss31 | 2270
v
| |
2020-2021 9.90 | 46.69 21.20
A 1 |
2021-2022 6.39 22.96 ’ 27.83
|
9.92 | 33.78 | 29.36
2022-2023 .92 ! . l 29.3 24.82 0/0
Formula:
Total expenditure for infrastructure development and augmentation
excluding salary during the last five vears
Percentage = <100

Total expenditure excluding salary during the last five years

Percentage = 24.82%, “',/;fv'/

Dr.R.PANNEERDHASS 1E.PhD.,
PRINCIPAL
A.R.ENGINEERING COLLEGE
VADAKUCHIPALAYAM,
KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST,
VILLUPURAM-605 601.




(') A.R.ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(Approved by ATCTE, New Delhi & Aftiliated to Anna university, Chennai)
Vadakuchipalayam, Kappivampulivar post. Villupuram-605601, Tamilnadu.

ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-2019
AUDIT STATEMENT

Y™
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Dr.R.PANNEERDHASS ME.Ph D,
PRINCIPAL )
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Year

2018-2019
2019-2020

2020-2021

20212022 |

A R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPALAYAM

KAPPIVAMPULIYUR POST, VILLUPURAM TALUK & DISTRICT

Rupees in Lakhs

12022-2023 |

Total l Total Total Total | |
Expenditure for L Expenditure Eapenditure Total Other Fxpenditure l
infrastructure \ on on- I.\pcntn ‘ excluding StaffSalary & | .
development | maintenance | maintenance | excluding Salary | salary ) I'otal
[ ; ) : » . i X Allowance
and | of academic | of Physical including diesel including I
augmentation | facilities (INR Facilities (INR | (INR in Lakh) diesel (INR | ‘
(INR in Lakh) | in Lakh) in Lakh) ‘ in Lakh) | |
| | | |
! |
14.36 10.59 ‘ a8 | 6233 | 15602 | 21845
| [
1256 | 10.19 | 3256 | 5531 | 13068 | 18599
[ | | ‘
R i) N 8.17 l{ 2862 | 46.69 1 141.42 188.11
\ \ \ \
6.39 1 8.66 | 7.91 L2201 | 11981 | 14182
e & = —— s | |
|
992 ] 217 l 1248 | 3427 1479 | 182.17J

X

M~
)r.R.PANMEERDHASS ME 87 Y,

PRINCIPAL

A.R.ENGINEERING COLLEGC
VADAKUCHIPALAYAM,
KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST,
VILLUPURAM-805 501
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ARENGINFERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPALAYAM

RAPPINAMPULINVURE POST, VILLUPURAM TALUK & DISTRICT

INCOME AND ENPENDITURE ACCOUNT FORTHE VEAR TNDING 31.03.2019

Lapenditme

1o Aidvertisement charges

lo Bank Charges

1o Building Repair & Maintence
lo Bus Repair & Maintence

To Cleaning & Maintence

lo Computer Repair & Maintence

o Dicsel Charges &
I'ertol Maintence

To Llectrical Maintence

lo legistration Fees Paid

To Exam Fees Paid

To Function and Events

To Garder Maintence

To General Expensces

To Performance Incentive

To Postage and Courier Charges

To Printing and Stationcry Expenses
To Sports and Events

To Staff Refreshment

To Staff Salary & Allowance
To Staff Welfare Expenscs
To Lab Maintence

To Telephone & Internet Charges

To Travelling and Conveyance
To Depreciation
To Books
To  National Journals
To E- Journals
To News Papers
CIHAIRMAN

For Stt Venkatachalapathy Educational Trust

Income

1.63.395.00 I3y Tutuion fees 1.50.22.091.00
8,690,60 1y Bank Interest 3.794.00
10,41,971.00 By  Other Income 4.64.717.00

1.65,163.00
35,027.00
14,770.00

16,21,456.21
5.11,234.00
1,44.500.00
3,34,611.00
22,859.00

. 1,50,421.00
1,165.00
4,52,330.00
630.00
83,971.00
32,110.00
97,638.00
1,56,12,000.00
47,000.00
11,752.00
48,752.00
25,983.00
10,18,615.34
95,041.00
77,800.00
13,570.00
10,800.00

Excess of Expenditure

over income 33,55,649.158

2,18,46,255.15 2,18,46.255.15

AUDITOR

WARTHANAM AND CO
Dcd Accountants - FRN 0139778

NN RSN N

JANARTHANAM, B Com F.CAL) 2
o - M.No. 019346.

'R.PANNEERDHASS M.E.PhD.,
PRINCIPAL
A.R.ENGINEERING COLLEGE
VADAKUCHIPALAYAR,
KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POS{,
V|LLUPURAM-605 601.



A R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPALAYAM

KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST, VILLUPURAM TALUK & DISTRICT

Rupees in Lakhs

I

Total Total Total Total i

Expenditure for | Expenditure | Expenditure | Total Other Expenditure ’

' infrastructure | on ) on Expcnfcs ] excluding Staff Salary & | - |

Year development maintenance | maintenance | excluding Salary | salary o Total l

. g i . : . . Allowance

and of academic of Physical including diescl including |

augmentation facilitics (INR | Facilities (INR | (INR in Lakh) diesel (INR ‘

(INR in Lakh) in Lakh) in Lakh) in Lakh) |

. i

i

2018-2019 | 1430 - 10.59 37.38 62.33 156.12 21845 |

2019-2020 12.56 10.19 32.56 55.31 130.68 18599 |

i B I 2| N !

- 2020-2021 9.9 8.17 28.62 46.69 141.42 188.11 \

| 2021-2022 6.39 8.66 7.91 22.01 119.81 141.82 ‘
2022-2023 12.17 12.18 34.27 147.9 182.17
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A RENGINEERING ('()I.IJ;gg_l_-‘.j_\‘iﬁ\l)ﬁIs’ﬁli_(_'_l_!_ll_'/_\_l_u_\_\_/_/_\_.-?% N
KAPPIVAMPULIVURE I‘U.\_'L,ﬂ!i&!llL'!.I\DL'JA.LM_IL‘S_"_'?_LLM

" . RETT “w ! . C
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR FNDING 31.03.2019

i Income
Lapenditure Income

1.40,22.091.00

lo v ertisement charges 1.63.395.00 1) Lutuion fees
o Bank Charges 8.690.60 By Bank Interest J'-_’()jm
To Building Repair & Maintence 104197100 By  Other Income 4,64,717.00
l'o Bus Repair & Maintence 1,68,163.00
To Cleaning & Maintence 35,027.00
T'o Computer Repair & Maintence 14,770.00
To Dicsel Charges &

Pertol Maintenee 16,21,456.21
To Electrical Maintence 5,11,234.00
To Registration Fees Paid 1,44,500.00
To Exam Fees Paid 3,34,611.00
To Function and Events 22,859.00
To Garden Maintence . 1,50,421.00
To General Expenses 1,165.00
To Performance Incentive 4,52,330.00
To Postage and Couricr Charges 630.00
To Printing and Stationery Expenses 83,971.00
To Sports and Events 32,110.00
To Staff Refreshment 97,638.00
To Staff Salary & Allowance 1,56,12,000.00
To Staff Welfare Expenscs 47,000.00
To Lab Maintence 11,752.00
To Telephone & Internct Charges 48,752.00
To Travelling and Conveyance 25,983.00
To Depreciation 10,18,615.34 Excess of Expenditure
To Books 95,041.00 over income 33,55,649.15
To National Journals 77,800.00
To  E-Journals 13,570.00
To News Papers 10,800.00

2,18,46,255.15 2,18,46.255.15
CIHAIRMAN AUDITOR
Ror S Venkatashalapth Educational Tus ~_A\NARTHANAM AND CO
1A Accountants - FRN 013977s
Chairinan/ Pruztet

NN Ko

o IANARTHANAM, 0 Gom £CA ) 4
fner - MNo. 019348,

Dr.R.PANNEERDHASS,M.E.,Ph,!'L
PRINCIPAL
A.R.ENGINEERING COLLEGE
VADAKUCHIPALAYAM,
KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST,

VILLUPURAN-605 601.




A R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPALAYAM

KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST, VILLUPURAM TALUK & DISTRICT

Rupees in Lakhs

PRINCIPAL

A.R.ENGINEERING COLLEG .
VADAKUCHIPALAYAM,
KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST.
VILLUPURAM-605 601.

;\ Total Total Total Total

Expenditure for | Expenditure | Expenditure Total Other Expenditure

infrastructure | on on Expenses excluding Staff Salary &
Year development maintenance | maintenance | excluding Salary | salary Allowance Total

and of academic of Physical including diesel including

augmentation facilities (INR | Facilities (INR | (INR in Lakh) diesel (INR

(INR in Lakh) | in Lakh) in Lakh) in Lakh)
2018-2019 14.36 10.59 37.38 62.33 156.12 218.45 Q
2019-2020 12.56 10.19 32.56 55.31 130.68 185.99 Q
2020-2021 9.9 8.17 28.62 46.69 141.42 188.11 L
2021-2022 6.39 8.66 7.91 22.01 119.81 141.82 L
2022-2023 12.17 12.18 \ 34.27 147.9 182.17 \’

A
Dr.RIPANNEERDHASS e pn e |
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For Sii Venkatachalapathy

/ha” ﬂnlw

ARDNG
KAPPIVAMPU l
INCONMI

Lapenditore

Vibvertsoment charges

Wank Charges

Building Repair & Maintence
Bus Repair & Maintence
Cleaning & Maintence
Computer Repair & Maintence

Dicse! Charges &
I'ertol Maintence

Llectrical Maintence
Registration Fees Paid

Exam Fees Paid

Function and Events

Garden Maintence

General Expenses
Performance Incentive
Postage and Courier Charges
Printing and Stationery Expenses
Sports and Events

Staff Refreshment

Staff Salary & Allowance

Staff Welfare Expenses

Lab Maintence

Telephone & Internct Charges
Travelling and Conveyance
Depreciation

Books

National Journals

E- Journals

News Papers

rducational Trust

NI

ERING

IVURLE POST,
AND UNPENDETURE

COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPALAYAM
VILLUPURAM TALUK & DISTRICT

Incnme

1.63.395.00 Ity Latwdon fees
4.690.60 By Bank Interest
10,.41,971.00 Iy Other Income

1.68.163.00
35,027.00

14,770.00

16.21,456.21
5.11,234.00
1,44,500.00
33461100
22,859.00

. 1,50,421.00
1,165.00
4,52.330.00
630.00
82,971.00
32,110.00
97,638.00
1,56,12,000.00
47,000.00
11,752.00
48,752.00
25,983.00
10,18,615.34
95,041.00
77,800.00
13,570.00
10,800.00

Excess of Expenditure
over income

1H0.22.091.00
3.794.00

10171706

33,55,649.15

2,18,46,255.15

2,18,46,255.15

AUDITOR

ANARTHANAIV AND CO
cdAccountants - FRN (139778

NN k e)\l\l\(N\w
'f‘?ThANAm BCom FCAL)
nor-ploNo 018346

nr.R. PANNEERDHASS M.E.Ph D,
RINCIPAL
A.R.ENG!NEERING COLLEGE
VADAKUCHIPALAYAM,
KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST,
VILLUPURAM-605 601.



A. R. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna university, Chennai)
Vadakuchipalayam, Kappivampuliyur post. Villupuram-605601. Tamilnadu.

ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020
AUDIT STATEMENT

'/‘,.,‘\g,,«;m/
\

Dr.R.PANNEERDHASS M. Ph 0,
PRINCIPAL
A.R.ENGINEERING COLLEGE
VADAKUCHIPALAYAM,
KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST,
VILLUPURAM-605 601.
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ARENGINTERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPATLAYAM
KAPPIVAMPULIVURE POST, VILLUPURAM TALUK & DISTRICT

INCOMUEAND UNXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR EADING 31.03.2020

Uapenditure

Incame
lo \dvertivement charge 1,.40,7580.00 By Tutuion fees 05.04.630.00
To  Bank Charges 8.690.60 By  Bank Intercst 6.838.00
To Juilding Repair & Maintence 9.73.656.00 By  Other Income 2.39,920.00
To Bus Repair & Maintence 2.56.300.00
To Cleaning & Maintence 45,610.00
To Computer Repair & Maintence 53.080.00
Ta Dicsel Charges &

Pertol Maintence 14.54,094.00
To Clectrical Maintence 4.04,883.00
To Registration Fees Paid 3.37,410.00
To Exam Fees Paid 1,84,611.00
To Function and Events 14,796.00
To Garder Mainicnce 51,165.00
To General Expenses 4,239.00
To Performance Incentive 75,900.00
To Postage and Courier Charges 630.00
To Printing and Stationery Expenses 18,338.00
To Sports and Events 27,500.00
To Staff Refreshment 20,230.00
To Staff Salary & Allowance 1,30,68,200.00
To Staff Welfare Expenses 40,000.00
To Lab Maintence 32,000.00
To Telephone & Internet Charges 80,000.00
To Travelling and Conveyance 39,040.00 Excess of Expenditure
To Depreciation

11,17,498.16 over income

88,48,465.76
To Books 55,833.00
To National Journals 71,850.00
To E- Journals 13,570.00
To News Papers 9,980.00
1,85,99,853.76 1.85.99.853.76
CHAIRMAN

AUDITOR

For S1i Venkatzchalapathy Educgtional Trust

for S. JANARTHANANM AND CO
Chnanersd Accountants - FRN 013877S

AN T‘NNN\N

Dr.R.PAN] "'FRE'RDHASS Mﬁué;\['ﬁ\qggz\'aﬁ\n B Cem FCA)




Year

2018-2019

2019-2020

2020-20621

A R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPAL

AYAM

KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST, VILLUPURAM TALUK & DISTRICT

Rupees in Lakhs

ﬂ Total

_ Expenditure for
Cinfrastructure
development
and
augmentation
(INR in Lakh)

14.36

Total Total Total
Expenditure | Expenditure Total Other Expenditure
on on Expenses excluding Staff Salary &
maintenance | maintenance | excluding Salary | salary ,k_._...m...__..,,c. Total
of academic of Physical including diesel including ) '
facilities (INR | Facilities (INR | (INR in Lakh) diesel (INR
in Lakh) in Lakh) in Lakh)
. 37.38 6233 | 15612 | 21845
- 10.19 el - 3256 55.31 130.68 18599 |
B 8.17 ol 28.62 46.69 141.42 188.11
8.66 7.91 22.01 119.81 141.82
12.17 12.18 34.27 147.9 182.17 |
- PANNEERDHASSME "
vinYD L
RINCIPA SIE
Qﬂmmm._zo COLLECE
>.w%no AKUCHIPALAYA, _
YUR P !
KAPPNAMPULIY i



A RENGINEERING COLLEGH

KAPPIVAMPULINVERE POST, VILLLE

INCOMIE_AND UNPUNDITUREACCOUNT o e

Lapenditure

wdvertisement charge

To
To Bank Charges
To Building Repair & Maintence
To Bus Repair & Maintence
To Cleaning & Niaintence
To Computer Repair & Maintence
To Dicsel Charges &
Pertol Maintence
To Electrical Mantencce
To Registration Fees Paid
To Exam Fees Paid
To Function and Events
To Garden Maintence
To General Expenses
To Performance Incentive
To Postage and Courier Charges
To Printing and Stationery Expenses
To Sports and Events
To Staff Refreshment
To Staff Salary & Allowance
To Staff Welfare Expenses
To Lab Maintence
To Telephone & Internet Charges
To Travelling and Conveyance
To Depreciation
To Books
To  National Journals
To  E-Journals
To  News Papers

CHAIRMAN

For Sri Venkatzchalapathy, Educptional Trust

Chairman/Trostle

1,40,750.00
$.690.60
9,73.656.00
2.56.300.00
45,610.00
£3.080.00

14.54,094.00
4.04,883.00
3.37,410.00
1,84,611.00
14,796.00
51,165.00
4,239.00
75,900.00
630.00
18,338.00
27,500.00
20,230.00
1,30,68,200.00
40,000.00
32,000.00
80,000.00
39,040.00
11,17,498.16
55,833.00
71,850.00
13,570.00
9,980.00

1,85,99,853.76

VADAR

Ll lll',\l./\\’,\.\l
DISTRICT
31.03.2020

T RAM TALUK &
YEAR LNDING

|—
-

|

1come

g2 ()4.630.00
3y Futuion fees )<.04.63
By

N

K I res 3 b g‘ ]
“1”1 nterc ! (q 3 J

) er co ¢ l),("
( th Income 2.3}.)2 10

Excess of Expenditure

over income £8,48,465.76

1.85,99.853.76

AUDITOR

For S. JANARTHANAM AND CO

Charge=

br.R.PANNEERDHA 8
PRINCIPAL

yof Accountants - FRN 013¢77S

N RAVUN Y

JAMARTHANAM, sCom FCA ) 4

M Hligo 019346

A.R.ENGINEERING
COLLEGE
VADAKUCHEPALAY/IA-:&EGC
KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST
VILLUPURAM-605 601



A R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPALAYAM

KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST, VILLUPURANV

I TALUK & DISTRICT

Rupees in Lakhs

Total Total Total Total %
Expenditure for | Expenditure Expenditure Total Other Expenditure
infrastructure on on Expenses excluding Staff Salary &
Ycar development maintenance | maintenance excluding Salary | salary .\,/_._c:”._.:“.c. | Total
and of academic of Physical including diescl including ‘ ,
augmentation facilitics (INR | Facilities (INR (INR in Lakh) diesel (INR .
(INR in Lakh) in Lalkh) in Lakh) in Lakh) ,_
2018-2019 14.36 ) 1059 - 37.38 62.33 | 156.12 21845
2019-2020 12.56 ) 1019 7 1 A 130.68 | 18599 |
|
2020-2021 9:9 — 817 A 4669 | 14142 \.1,. 18811 |
2021-2022 | 639 | 8.606 22.01 119.81 | —..&.\mw.lL
_/ ﬁ
2022-2023 | h\_w._q 34.27 1479 | \_xnwwE
N A v )
A\ Dr.R.PANNEERDHASS M. °
PRINCIPAL

A.R.ENGINEERING COLLEC
VADAKUCHIPALAYAM,

KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST
VILLUPURAM-605 §01.




AR ENGINEERING COLLUGE, VADARUCHIPALAYAM

KAPPINAMPULIVT Ry
INCOME AND UXPENDIT R

POST VILLUPURANM TALUK & DISTRICT

ACCOUNTTOR THE NEAR ENDING 31.03.2020

Eapenditre Incnme

To Adverticement charge 1.40.750.00 By Tutuion fees 95,04,630.00
T'o Bank Charges 8.690.60 By  DBank Interest 6.538.00
To Building Repair & Maintence 9.73.656.00 By Other Income 2.39,920.00
To Bus Repair & Maintence 2.56.300.00
To Cleaning & Maintence 45.610.00
To Computer Repair & Maintence 53.080.00
To Diesel Charges &

Perto! Maintence 14,54,094.00
To Electrical Maintence 4,04,883.00
To Registration Fees Paid 3,37,410.00
To Exam Fees Paid 1,84,611.00
To Function and Events 14,796.00
To Garden Maintence 51,165.00
To Genceral Expenses 4,239.00
To Performance Incentive 75,900.00
To Postage and Courier Charges 630.00
To Printing and Stationery Expenses 18,338.00
To Sports and Events 27,500.00
To Staffl Refreshment 20,230.00
To Staff Salary & Allowance 1,30,68,200.00
To Staff Welfare Expenses 40,000.00
To Lab Maintence 32,000.00
To Telephone & Internet Charges 80,000.00
To Travelling and Conveyance 39,040.00 Excess of Expenditure
To Depreciation 11,17,498.16 over income 88,48,465.76
To Books 55,833.00
To National Journals 71,850.00
To E- Journals 13:570.00
To News Papers 9,980.00 x

1,85,99,853.76 1,85,99.853.76
CHAIRMAN AUDITOR
For Sti Venkatachalapathy) Educgtional Trust R

-
For S. JANARTHANANM AND

PANN

PRIfiLIFAL

OLLEGQ”G”'- yd Accountants - FRN 0137
ai T¥55R ENGINEERING COLLEGE
Chairman/ ' VE;\%AKUCHIPALAYAM,' BN T\\“’

Ke """"‘"’"”UV'-'R’PQST’(S, TAMARTHANAM, © Com #C A )
VILLUPUIRAR:cUs UG nogaer o 11.No. 619346



A. R. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(Approved by AICTE
4 CTI:, Ne NI Se
Vadakuchi . New Delhi & Affiliate .
¢ valay: g , ated 1o Anna university, C )
palayam, Kappiyampuliyur post ViIlupuranlnw(:E;SIl(yEJ(ldl?lc'nnal)

i -605601, Tamilnadu.

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021
AUDIT STATEMENT

\
Dr.R.PANNEERDHASS,M.E.,Ph 0.
PRINCIPAL
5.R.ENGINEERING COLLEGE
ADAKUCHIPALAYAM,
KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST,
V\LLUPURAM-SOS 601




A R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPALAYAM

KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST, VILLUPURAM TALUK & DISTRICT

Rupees in Lakhs

]

Total Total Total Total
Expenditure for | Expenditure Expenditure | Total Other Expenditure
infrastructure | on on Expenses excluding )
Year development maintecnance | maintenance excluding Salary | salary itlillgiz:::) e Total
and of academic of Physical including diesel including
augmentation facilities (INR | Facilities (INR (INR in Lakh) diesel (INR
(INR in Lakh) | in Lakh) in Lakh) in Lakh)
2018-2019 14.36 10.59 37.38 62.33 156.12 218.45 J
2019-2020 12.56 10.19 32.56 55.31 \ 130.68 \ 185.99
2020-2021 9.9 8.17 28.62 46.69 \ 141.42 \ 188.11 \
12021-2022 6.39 8.66 7.91 22.01 \ 119.81 \ 141.82 J
| 2022-2023 | 9.92 12.17 12.18 34.27 \ 147.9 \ 182.17 l

1r.R.PANNEERDHASS ME.Fh .,
PRINCIPAL
A.R.ENGINEERING COLLEGE

VADAKUCHIPALAYAM,

KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST,

VILLUPURAM-605 601.



To

For §ri Venkatechalapathy

AR ENGINVERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCIHIPALAYAM

KAPPIVAMPULIVURE POST, VILLUPURAM TALUK & DISTRICT
INCOME_AND EXPUNDITUREACCOUNT FORTHE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2021

3 Lapendituye
Ay ertisement chinrge
Bank Chnrges
Building Repair & Maintence
us Repair & Maintence
Cleanineg & Maintence
Computer Repair & Mainlence

Diesel Charges &
Pertol Maintence

Electrienal Maintence
Registration Fees Paid

Lxam Fees Paid

Vunction and Faents

Garden Maintence

General Expenses
Performance Incentive
Postage and Courier Charges
Printing and Stationery Lxpenses
Sports and Exents

Staff Refreshment

Staff Salary & Allowance
Staffl Welfare Lxpenses

L.ab Maintence

Telephone & Internet Charges
Travelling and Conveyance
Depreciation

Books

National Journals

E- Journals

News Papers

CHAIRMAN

A ———

76, 300,00
4,200.00
6,95,720,00
1,90,096.39
12,490.00
3,610.00

14,05,000.00
3.30,300,00
2,00,000.00
2,67,223.00
6,480.00
1,21,800.00
21,928.00
74,300.00
11,230.00
15,620.00
15,430.00
12,630.00
1,41,42,270.00
33,000.00
1,200.00
64,523.00
8,295.00
9,24,571.61
54,491.00
77,800.00
13,570.00
3,120.00

1,88,12,198.00

ncome
Iy Tutuion fees 1 364460000
By  Nanl Interest 3.635.00
11y Other [ncome 33,693.00
1y Lxcess of Expenditure over income 1.30,270.00
1,88,12,198.00

AUDITOR

S JANARTHANAM AND CO
art-2d Accountants - FRN. 013977S

NN ONAT NN

' S JENARTHANAM, 6 Com FCA.)

fher - M No. 019346,



A R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPALAYAM

KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST, VILLUPURAM TALUK & DISTRICT

Rupecs in Lakhs

Total Total Total Total
Expenditure for | Expenditure | Expenditure | Total Other Expenditure
infrastructure on on Expenses excluding Staff Salary &
Year development maintenance | maintenance excluding Salary | salary >_._o$..~.=moJ Total
and of academic of Physical including diesel including ‘
augmentation facilities (INR | Facilities (INR | (INR in Lakh) diesel (INR
(INR in Lakh) in Lakh) in Lakh) in Lakh)
2018-2019 14.36 10.59 37.38 62.33 156.12 218.45
2019-2020 12.56 10.19 32.56 55.31 130.68 185.99
2020-2021 9.9 8.17 28.62 46.69 141.42 188.11
2021-2022 6.39 8.66 7.91 22.01 119.81 141.82
2022-2023 12.17 12.18 34.27 147.9 182.17
P 8 =
NNEERDHASS Me.Pr 0
NGINEERING COLL
>.m%»c pénzv?wa?
xrﬂvirz._vcricw e




AENGING
WAPVIN ANy gy

IR
INCOME

AMDIENEEN

Iape niliture

In Nivertisement tharpe

lo Nank ( harpes

lo Nuilding Repair & Maintence
lo lhnll(p:\;r & VMaintence

lo Clenning & Maintence

1o

Computer Repair & Maintence
o Diesel Charges &
Pertol Maintence

I Flectrical Maintence

Io Registration 1 ees Paid

lo Lyam 'ces Paid

To Tunction and Laents

To Garden Maintence

To General Expenses

1o Performance Incentive

lo Postage and Courier Charges

o Printing and Stationery Lapenses
To

Sports and Lyents
To Staff Refreshment
To Staff Salary & Allowance

To Stafl Welfare Lxpenses

RING COLLTGE, VADAKUCHIPAL

________ AYAM

POSTNVTLLURURANM TALUK & DISTRICT
LACCOUNT TORTHENTARENDING 3103202

In(nmr_

26300 00 Ity Vutuion fees FAGALLH0.00
1.200.00 |

v Dank Interest 3.635.00
6,95,720.00 I

v Other Income 30.693.00
1.90.096.39

12.490.00

8.610.00

14,02,000.00

By Excess of Expenditure over income 1.30.270.00

3.30300.00
2,00,000.00
2,67,223.00
6.450.00
1,21,800.00
21,928.00
74.300.00
11,230.00
15,620.00
15,430.00
12,630.00
1,41,42,270.00

33,000.00

To L.ah Maintence 1,200.00
To Telephone & Internct Charges 64,523.00
To Travelling and Conveyance 8,295.00
To Depreciation 9,24,571.61
To  Books 54,491.00
To Nutional Journals 77,800.00
To E-Journals 13,570.00
To  News Papers 3,120.00
1,88,12,198.00

For Sri Venkatachzlapathy Educational Trust

Dr.R.PM-e’H?ERDHASS

A.R.ENGINEER}
VADAKUCH|p,
KAPPIYAMPY

1,88,12,198.00

AUDITOR

[ALIT 2N RYILY

2

JANARTHANAM AND CO
d Accountants - FRN 013977S

) NN ANAT AN
S) S JANARTHANAM, 8 Com FCA )
/ ey - M No 019346,

M,E,Jh,
PRINCIRAL " o Dy

‘G COLLEGE
ALAYAM,

LIYUR p
VILLUPURA vl

M-605 601.



A R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPAL

KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST, VILLU

AYAM

PURAM TALUK & DISTRICT

Rupees in Lakhs

Total Total Total Total

Expenditure for | Expenditure Expenditure Total Other Expenditure

infrastructurce on on I.xpenses excluding e F Qalary &
Year development maintenance | maintenance excluding Salary “ salary W~:_.MM,M.”__MMJ & Total

and of academic of Physical including diesel including )

augmentation facilities (INR | Facilitics (INR | (INRin Lakh) diesel (INR

(INR in Lakh) in Lakh) in Lakh) in Lakh) \f

-
2018-2019 14.36 10.59 37.38 62.33 156.12 , 218.45
2019-2020 12.56 10.19 32.56 ’ 55.31 130.68 / 185.99
2020-2021 9.9 8.17 28.62 ~ 46.69 141.42 f 188.11 ;
2021-2022 6.39 8.66 791 ’ 22.01 119.81 / 141.82 ;
2022-2023 12.17 12.18 w ’ 34.27 147.9 # 182.17 \f
A . . o
Dr.R.PANNEERDHASS e pn 2.

PRINCIPAL

A.R.ENGINEERING COLLEC
VADAKUCHIPALAYAM.
KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST,
VILLUPURAM-605 601.



ARUENGIN

I(:\l‘l‘l\';\hll‘li
INCOME A

Lapenditure

LIVURy roOsT
ND I",Xl‘l'.i\'l)l'l'lllll-i CC

LERING COLLEGE

\’Al)/\KU('I”I‘AI.AYAM
VILLUPURAM TALUK & DISTRICT
ACCOUNT rorR rie YEARENDING 31.03.2021

Income
lo Avertivemeny charpe
26.300.00 By Tutuion fees 1.86.44,600.00
lo Bank Charpes -
~ 120000 Iy Bank Interest 3.635.00
beo o Milding Repair & Mainfence 6,95,720.00 By Other Income 33.693.00
lo Bus Repair & Maintence 1,90.096.39
lo Cleaning & Maintence 12.490.00
lo Computer Repair & Maintence 8.610.00
o Diesel Charpes &
Pertol Maintenee 14,05,000,00 Dy Excess of Expenditure over income 1,30,270.00
To Electriea) Maintence 3.30,300.00
To Registration Fees 1'aid 2,00,000.00
lo Lxam Fees aid 2,67,223.00
lo Function and Ivents 6,480.00
To Garden Maintence 1,21,800.00
To General Expenses 21,928.00
To Performance Incentive 74,30C.00
To Pu‘tug@ and Couricer Charpes 11,230.00
To Printing and Stationery Expenses 15,620.00
To Sports and Events 15,430.00
I'o Staff Refreshment 12,630.00
To Staff Salary & Allowance 1,41,42,270.00
To Staff Welfare Expenses 33,000.00
To L.ab Maintence 1,200.00
To Telephone & Internet Charges 64,523.00
Tao Travelling and Conveyance 8,295.00
To Depreciation 9,24,571.61
To Books 54,491.00
To National Journals HE0IEGH
To E- Journals 13,570.00
To News Papers 3,120.00
1,88,12,198.00

For Sri Venkatachalapathy Educational Trust

CHAIRMAN

RDHASS ME.Ph D
INCIPAL ~ =

1,88,12,198.00

AUDITOR

e - 5. JANARTHANAM AND CO

ety
i

N |4
9 8

~

(5. JANARTHANAM, 8 Com FCA)
cirtner - M No. 019346,

4

d Accountants - FRN 013977S

L NN ONAT A

T,
«APPIYAMPULIYUR POS




A. R. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

e ]'(/l:pml‘n.\'cd] by AICTL, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna university, Chennai)
adakuchipalayam, Kappiyampuliyur post, Villupuram-605601, Tamilnadu.

ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-2022
AUDIT STATEMENT

- e

Dr.R.PANNEERDHASS ME.Ph D.,
PRINCIPAL
A.R.ENGINEERING COLLEGE
VADAKUCHIPALAYAM,
KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST,
VILLUPURAM-605 601.




A R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPALAYAM

KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST, VILLUPURAM TALUK & DISTRICT

Rupees in Lakhs

|
\. Total Total Total Total
| Expenditure for | Expenditure Expenditure Total Other Expenditure
infrastructure on on Expenses excluding )
Year development maintenance | maintenance | excluding Salary | salary “S\t]?;fvsa':,l::} & Total
and of academic of Physical including diescl including
augmentation facilities INR | Facilities (INR | (INR in Lakh) diesel (INR
(INR in Lakh) in Lakh) in Lakh) in Lakh)
2018-2019 14.36 10.59 37.38 62.33 156.12 218.45
2019-2020 12.56 10.19 32.56 55.31 130.68 185.99
2020-2021 9.9 8.17 28.62 46.69 141.42 188.11
2021-2022 6.39 8.66 791 22.01 119.81 141.82
2022-2023 9.92 12.17 12.18 34.27 147.9 182.17

B 7
)r.R.PANNE RDHASS ME.Fh Y,

PRINCIPAL
A.R.ENGINEERING COLLEGE

VADAKUCHIPALAYAM,
KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST,
VILLUPURAM-605 601. |



K \PFT\I-L[\'\'("DJ PIING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPALAYAM
N%’—“—.-—-"--" ULV URE POST, VILLUPURAM TALUK & DISTRICE
INCOME AND ENFEUNDUURE ACCOUN T FOR T Y EAILENDING §1.03.2022

Lapenditore

1o Adhvertisement charge

To ank Charges

In Nuilding Repair & Maintence
To Bus Repair & Maintence

To Cleaning & Maintenee

To Computer Repair & Maintence

Dicsel Charges &

I'o
I’ertol Maintence
To Flectrical Maintence
To Registration Fees Paid
To xam Fees Paid
To Function and Eyents
To Garden Maintence
To Genernl Expenses
To Performance Incentive
To Postage and Couricr Charges
To Printing and Stationcr) Expensces

To Sports and Exents

To Staff Refreshment

To Staff Salary & Allowance

To Staff Welfare Expenscs

To LLab Maintence

TJo Telephone & Internet Charges

To Travelling and Conycyance
To Books
To  National Journals

To E- Journals

To News Papers

CHAIRMAN

A e—

For Sri Venkatachalapathy Educational Trust

Chairman/m

26.232.00
2.100.43
1.01.340.00
1,24.500.00
42,600.00
2.650.00

5,21,000.00
3,94,500.00
2.00,000.00
1,33,439.00
94,300.00
36,420.00
1,680.00
9,720.00
1,400.00
7,600.00
5,460.00
8,500.00
1,19,81,040.00
30,000.00
1,210.00
55,628.00
2,500.00

62,492.00
90,000.00
13,570.00

7,630.00

-—

1,42,77,511.43

Income

1] Jutuion fees T ANAUE
Iy Dank Interest 200200

15 Other Income¢ 924800
Excess of Expenditure 95,96,315.43

over income
1,42,77511.43

AUDITOR

ror S, JANARTHANAM AND CO
Chaszred Accountants - FRN 0139778

UNSNOREW NN NN

(5. JANARTHANAM, B Com FCA.)
Dartner - M.No. 019345, '




A R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPALAYAM

KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST, VILLUPURAM TALUK & DISTRICT

Rupees in Lakhs

Total Total Total Total

Expenditure for | Expenditure | Expenditure | Total Other Expenditure

infrastructure | on on Expenses excluding lary &
Year development maintenance | maintenance | excluding Salary | salary i‘;‘;‘gﬁ?}::’ Total

and of academic of Physical including diesel including ‘

augmentation facilities (INR | Facilities INR | (INR in Lakh) diesel (INR

(INR in Lakh) in Lakh) in Lakh) in Lakh)
2018-2019 14.36 10.59 37.38 62.33 156.12 218.45
2019-2620 12.56 10.19 32.56 55.31 130.68 185.99
2020-2021 9.9 8.17 28.62 46.69 141.42 188.11
2021-2022 6.39 8.66 7.91 22.01 119.81 141.82
2022-2023 12.17 12.18 34.27 147.9 182.17

Dr.R}“‘/\E‘/

A.R.ENG!
KAPP!

N EROHASS ME.Ph O
T PRINCIPAL

WEERING COLLEGE
AKUCHIPALAYAM ‘
YAMPULIYUR 205 J




e,

AR ENGINEERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPALAYAM

KAPPTY ! \
AAPPIVAMPULIVURE POST, VILLUPURAM TALUK & DISTRICT

INCOME AND EXPENDIT & g
EAND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FORTHE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2022

Lapenditure

lo \dvertisement charge
To Bank Charges
lo Building Repair & Maintence

To Bus Repair & Maintence

To Cleaning & Matntence
To Computer Repair & Maintence
To Dicsel Charges &
Pertol Maintence
To Electrical Maintence
To Registration Fees Paid
To Exam Fees Paid
To Function and Events
To Garden Maintence
To General Expenses
To Performance Incentive
To Postage and Couricr Charges
To Printing and Stationcr) Lxpenses

To Sports and Events

To Staff Refreshment

To Staff Salary & Allowance

To Staff Welfare Expenses

To Lab Maintence

To Telephone & Internet Charges

To Travelling and Conveyance
To Books
To  National Journals

To E- Journals

To News Papers

CHAIRMAN

LA e

For Sri venkatachalapathy EduC tional Trust

Chairmanlm

26,232.00
2,100.43
4,01,340.00
1,24,500.00
42,600.00
2,650.00

5,21,000.00
3,94,500.00
2,00,000.00
1,33,439.00
94,300.00
56,420.00
1,680.00
9,720.00
1,400.00
7,600.00
5,460.00
8,500.00
1,19,81,040.00
30,000.00
1,210.00
55,628.00
2,500.00

62,492.00
90,000.00
13,570.00

7,630.00

J———

1,42,77,51143

Income

46,69,950.00
2.002.00

By Tutuion fees

By  DBanlc Interest

Dy  Other Income 0,244.00
Excess of Expenditure 95,96,315.43

over income
1.42,77,511.43

AUDITOR

or S JANARTHANMAM AND CO
Cha#red Accountants - FRN 0139775

NANONRRWNAN NN Y

N (S. JANARTHANAM, B Com FCA.)
fartner - M.No. 019346.

Dr.R.PANNEERDHASS ME.PhD.,
PRINCIPAL
A.R.ENGINEERING COLLEGE
VADAKUCHIPALAYAM,
KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST,
VILLUPURAM-605 601.



A R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPALAYAM

KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST, VILLUPURAM TALUK & DISTRICT

Rupees in Lakhs

Total Total Total Total

Expenditure for | Expenditure Expenditure Total Other Expenditure

infrastructure on on Ixpenses excluding e

Staff Salary & | ..
Year development maintenance | maintenance | excluding Salary | salary VIl Daary Total
o . . . . : 3 . . Allowance

and of academic of Physical including diesel including

augmentation facilitics (INR | Facilities (INR | (INR in Lakh) diesel (INR

(INR in Lakh) in Lakh) in Lakh) in Lalh)
2018-2019 14.36 10.59 37.38 62.33 156.12 218.45
2019-2020 12.50 10.19 32.56 55.31 l 130.68 185.99 /
2020-2021 9.9 8.17 28.62 46.69 _ 141.42 188.11 %
2021-2022 6.39 8.66 791 22.01 f 119.81 141.82
2022-2023 12.17 12.18 ) 34.27 ’ 147.9 182.17

==

Dr.RP

)

¥ 4

b

o .
ANNEERDHASS e pnn

PRINCIPAL
A.R.ENGINEERING COLLEC -
VADAKUCHIPALAYAM,
KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST,
VILLUPURAM-605 601.

o



To

WAD ARENGINEERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHTIPALAYAM
N WAPPIVAMPULINVEREPOST, VL 1 PURAM TALUK & DISTIICT
COMI_AND UNPENDIHLURE .\((()I‘NI FOR THE YEARTNDING 31.03.2022

Lapenditure

Advertisement charge

Bank Charges

Building Repair & Maintence
Bus Repair & Maintence
Cleaning & Maintence
Computer Repair & Maintence

Dicsel Charges &
Pertol Naintence

Ilcctrical Maintence
Reaistration Iees PPaid

Exam Fees Paid

Function and Eyents

Garden Maintence

Genernl Expensces
Performance Incentive
Postage and Couricr Charges
Printing and Stationcry Lxpenses
Sports and Lyents

Staff Refreshment

Staff Salary & Allowance
Staff Welfare Lapenscs

[Lab Maintence

Tclephone & Internct Charges

Travelling and Conveyance

Books
National Journals
E- Journals

News Papers

CHAIRMAN

—

26,232.01
210013
1.01.210.00
1,24.200.00
12.600.00
2.630.00

3.21,000.00
3,94.500.00
2.00.000.00
1,33,439.00
04.300.00
56.420.00
1.680.00
$,720.00
1,400.00
7,600.00
5,460.00
8,500.00
1,19,81,040.00
30,000.00
1,210.00
55,628.00
2,500.00

62,492.00
90,000.00
13,570.00

7,630.00

1,42,77,511.43

For Su venkatachalapathy Educational Trust ;\, w/

ChairmanlW[\
A.R.ENGIN
KAPPIYAMPU

PRINCIPAL
VAB?\KUCHIPALAYAM

VILLUPURAM:- 605 601,

NNEERDHASS M.E.,P5 D.

LIYUR POST,

Income

15 1 utuion fees
By Dank Interest

Ny Other Income

Lxcess of Expenditure
over income

AUDITOR

For S JAMARTE !/\MP.W N
Cha~tred Accountants - FRN 0O

[Partner - M.No. 019346

16,69,950.00
2.002.00

n.244.00

95,96315.43

1,42,7751143

D(,O
10597

NN R NN
ERING COLLEGb(s JANARTHANAM, £ Con FCA))



O A. R. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

rsityv. Chennai)
oved by AICTI. New Delhi & /'\Hlfldll.d,{() Anna u:;\(t()\(,()] Tamilnadu.
d(/]\PP; palayam, Kappivampuliyur post.Villupura
Vadakuchipalaye \ \

ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-2023
AUDIT STATEMENT

Dr.R.PANNEERDHASS M.E.Ph
PRINCIPAL
A-R.ENGINEERING col|gge
VADAKUCHIPALAYAM.
KAPPIYAMPULIYUR posT
VILLUPURAM.505 fp1




A R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPALAYAM

KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST, VILLUPURAM TALUK & DISTRICT

Rupees in Lakhs

I S
_
Total Total Total Total |
Expenditure for Expenditure Expenditure Total Other Expenditure
b infrastructure on on _ww._unz,wnm excluding Staff Salary &
Year development maintenance | maintenance excluding Salary salary T ——— Total
and of academic of Physical including dicscl including ‘ ‘
augmentation facilities (INR | Facilities (INR | (INRin Lakh) diesel (INR
(INR in Lakh) |in Lakh) in Lakh) in Lakh)

- 2018-2019 14.36 10.59 37.38 62.33 156.12 218.45
2019-2020 | 12.56 10.19 32.56 55.31 130.68 185.99
2020-2021 0.9 8.17 28.62 46.69 141.42 188.11 Il"

[

12021-2022 6.39 8.60 7.91 22.01 119.81 141.82 |

$2022-2023 | 9.92 12.17 12.18 34.27 147.9 182.17

1)r.R.PANNEERDHASS ME.Ph Y,
PRINCIPAL
A.R.ENGINEERING COLLEGE
VADAKUCHIPALAYAM,
KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST,
VILLUPURAM-605 601. .




To

To

For Sri Verkatzchalapathy Educational Trust

\ R ING
AT \\rl('l"u\‘ PRING COLLEGE N ADARUCHIPATAYAM
IVURE POSTATLLCIURANM TALLK & DISTIICT

INCONT AND NP A

| Mpenmabiiieg

Nvertnement charpees

ank C harges

Bulihing Repair & Maintence
oy Repair & Maintence
Cleaning & Maintence
Computer Repair & Maintence

Dicsel Charges &
Pertol Maintence

Llcctrical Maintence
Registration Fees Paid

xam Lees Paid

Function and Exents

Garden Maintence

General Eapenses
Performance Incentive
Postage and Couricr Charges
Printing and Stationery Expenses
Sports and Eyents

Stafl Refreshment

Staff Salary & Allowance
Sraff Welfare Lxpenscs

L.ab Maintence

Tclephone Charges

Travelling and Conveyance

Books

National Journals
E- Journals

News Papers
ERP- Software
RO Plant

CCTY Camera

CHATRMAN

LA

2631000

2.122.00

-

1.80.220.00
<8.131.00
2349000

4.210.00

£.31,200.00
3,41,380.00
5.75,101.00
2,10,930.00
12341.00
$9,400.00
2,578.00
21,239.00
1,600.00
9,420.00
34,230.00
14,700.00
1,47,82,700.00
31,000.00
1,750.00
64,900.00
4,621.00

85,302.00
1,09,800.00
13,570.00
6,550.00
50,000.00
90,000.00
3,60,000.00

ACCOUNTTOR U Y EANRENDING 3032020

Ity Lutimon fees AL 0N

Ny Dank Interest AL

I Other Income 1.IRIY, 00
1,35.86,536.00

Excess of Expenditure
over income

_—

-

1,82,19,110.00

1.35.86,536.00

PRINCIPAL

AUDITOR

A

For S. JANARTHANAM AND CO
Chastcred Accountants - FRN. 013977S

NN AN T aN Y

(S. JANARTHANAM, B Cem FCA )

Dr.R.PANNEERDHﬂS'S

Zartner - M.No. 019346

,ME.PhD,

A.RENGINEERING

“RING COLLEG

VADAKUCHIPALAYAR, =

KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST
VILLUPURAM-§05 607



A R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPALAYAM

KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST, VILLUPURAM TALUK & DISTRICT

Rupees in Lakhs

Total Total Total Total
Expenditure for | Expenditure | Expenditure | Total Other Expenditure
infrastructurec | on on Expenses excluding Staff Salary &
Year development maintenance | maintenance | excluding Salary | salary Allowance Total
and of academic of Physical including diesel including ‘
augmentation facilities (INR | Facilities (INR | (INR in Lakh) diesel (INR
(INR in Lakh) [ in Lakh) in Lakh) in Lakh)
2018-2019 14.36 10.59 37.38 62.33 156.12 218.45
2019-2020 12.56 10.19 32.56 55.31 130.68 185.99
2020-2021 9.9 8.17 28.62 46.69 141.42 188.11
2021-2022 6.39 8.66 9l 22.01 119.81 141.82
2022-2023 12.17 12.18 34.27 147.9 182.17
¢ R PANNEERDHASS je.0 O
o vw_zo%procrrm R
zo.zmmm—zo ‘
?mﬁ.po AKUCHIPALAYAY,
osT!
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ARENGIN TRING COLLEGE, VADAKECHIEALAYAM
RAPEIDY AMPULINE RE POSTAVIELURE RANM DAL LR & DISTRICT
INCOMIE_ANDINTLENDIN R ACCO N POR I NE AR '_\"_‘)_‘L‘.‘J'.'J‘l:‘

Lapenditey [agame
A ke 1631000 Ry Tetenns foee IR LRl
e MNank ( hargee | AL
1.122.00 Ry Rask Inrerest

In Nuilding Wepnir & Maintenee (.02 70 ¥ Be  Other lagome 1,008 10
lo Nus Repoir & Mamntence <y 413,00
To Clypming A& Mmmtence 2
1o Computer Repair & Maintence 121008
o Dicsel Charpes A

"ertol Maintence 31 200 00
1o 1 lectrical Maintence 3,418 )
To Hepintration Vees Puid £.25. 1010
To Fanm |ees Paid 7.10,932.00
Io Funcunn and [ vents 1234100
1o Garden Maintencr £9.400.00
lo General 1 apenses 157800
lo Performance Incentive 21239.00
lo Postage and Courier Charpes 1.600.00
lo PPrinting and Stationen Fapenses 9,420.00
To \[mrltnndl vents 34.230.00
lo Stall Relreshment 14,700.00
o Stall Sulary & Allowance 1.47.89.700.00
lo Seafl Welfare Lapenscy 31,000.00
o 1.abh Muintence 4,730 00

To Telephone Charges 64,900.00

To Travelling and Conveyance 4,621.00 Excess of Expenditure 1.35.86.536.00
gver income
To Books 55.302.00
To National Journals 1,09,500.00
To  L-Journab 13,370.00
To News Papers 6.5%0.00
To FRP- Software 20,000.00
lo RO Plant 90,000.00
o  CCTV Camera 3,60,000.00
___——.___.___——- —
1,52.19.110.00 1.35.86.836.00

. AUDITOR
CHAIRMAN AUDITOR

For Sri Venkatzchalapathy pducztional Trust rc: S. JANARTHANAM AND CO
Chapoed Acccuntants - FRN 013377S
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A R ENGINEERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPALAYAM

KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST, VILLUPURAM TALUK & DISTRICT

Rupees in Lakhs

Total Total Total Total |

Expenditure for | Expenditure | Expenditure Total Other Expenditure

infrastructurc on . on . mﬁun:mom excluding Staff Salary & _

Year development maintenance | maintenance | excluding Salary | salary Allowance Total “

and of academic of Physical including diesel including v

augmentation facilities (INR | Facilities (INR | (INR in Lalkh) diesel (INR ;

(INR in Lakh) | in Lakh) in Lakh) in Lalkh) #

|

#

2018-2019 14.36 10.59 37.38 62.33 156.12 21845 |

_,

2019-2020 12.56 10.19 32.56 55.31 130.68 185.99 |
2020-2021 99 8.17 28.62 46.69 141.42 188.11
2021-2022 6.39 8.66 7.91 22.01 119.81 141.82
2022-2023 12.17 12.18 s 34.27 147.9 182.17

Dr.R PANNEERDHASS ME.pr 7,

PRINCIPAL

A.R.ENGINEERING COLLEG .
VADAKUCHIPALAYAM.
KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST,
VILLUPURAM-605 601.
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To
To
To
To
To
To

For Sti Venkatachalapathy Educational Trust

ALY ANy AR
INCOMI AND \p LDy

VIEN
ENCINEERING COLLEGE, VADAKUCHIPALAYAM

P OSTNVTELUPERAM IALUK & DISTIRICT
ACCOUNTTOR THE YT AIRENDING 31,03,2023

Ly it g

Income
Nlvertisement ¢ IR es
26,310,010 I lutuion fees 445199200
ank € harges
AR 2.122.00 Ny Bank Intcrest 1.626.06
ullding Repair & M S -
J Taintence 6.20.230.00 By Other Income 1.78.0%6.00
Bus Repair & Maintence
28.433.00
Cleaning & Maint .
s 23.493.00
( ; 53 .
omputer Repair & Maintence 1.210.00
Dicsel Charpes &
Yertol Maintence 2.31,200.00
Llectrical Maintence 3.41,380.00
Registration Fees Paid 2.75.101.00
Exam Fees Paid 2.10,930.00
Function and Exents 12,341.00
Garden Maintence 89,400.00
General Expenses 2,578.00
Performance Incentive 21,239.00
Postage and Courier Charpes 1,600.00
Printing and Stationery Expenscs 9,420.00
Sports and Events 34,230.00
Staff Refreshment 14,700.00
Staff Salary & Allowance 1,47,89,700.00
Staff Welfare Expenscs 31,000.00
I.ab Maintence 4,750.00
Telephone Charges 64,900.00
Travelling and Conyeyance 4,621.00 Excess of Expenditure 1,35.86,536.00
over income
Dooks §5,302.00
National Journals 1,09,800.00
E. Journals 13,570.00
550.00
News Papers sl
50,000.00
ERP- Software o
90,000.00
RO Plant
60,000.00
CCTV Camera 3
1,82,19,110.00 13536:836.00

CHAIRMAN

e

—A

Chair

AUDITOR

Fer S. JANARTHANAM AND CO
Chagraved Accountants - FRN. 013977S

——
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A.R.ENGINEERING COLLEGE - o' Mo st
VADAKUCHIPALAYAM.
KAPPIYAMPULIYUR POST,
VILLUPURAM-605 601,
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